CREATING A WORLD WITHOUT TYPE ONE DIABETES

THE LASSIC GOLF CLASSIC

JUNE 16, 2025 | MONARCH BEACH GOLF LINKS

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



As we drive toward curing type 1 diabetes (T1D), we help make everyday life better for the people who face it.





PRESENTING SPONSOR \$15,000

- Four Foursomes in the Fore the Kids Golf Classic
- VIP seating at the Evening Celebration
- Exclusive invitation for 6 guests to Sponsors Only pre-event golf outing hosted at Monarch Beach Golf Links
- Company name & logo displayed prominently throughout event
- · Recognition on the invitation, JDRF website & at Evening Celebration
- VIP check-in
- Opportunity to place an item in the golfer goody bags
- · Company logo signage on hole of choice
- Select the starting holes of your foursomes
- Short video or speaking opportunity during evening celebration

Tax Deductibility: \$8,200

GOLD SPONSOR \$7.000

- Two foursomes in the Fore the Kids Golf Classic
- VIP seating at the Evening Celebration
- Exclusive invitation for 4 guests to Sponsors Only pre-event golf outing hosted at Monarch Beach Golf Links
- · Company name & logo displayed prominently throughout event
- Recognition on the invitation, JDRF website & at Evening Celebration
- VIP check-in
- Opportunity to place an item in the golfer goody bags
- · Company logo signage on hole of choice

Tax Deductibility: \$3,600

SILVER SPONSOR \$3.650

- One Foursome in the Fore the Kids Golf Classic
- VIP seating at the Evening Celebration
- Exclusive invitation for 2 guests to Sponsors Only pre-event golf outing hosted at Monarch Beach Golf Links
- Company name listed on all golf carts & event materials
- Recognition on the invitation, JDRF website & at Evening Celebration
- · VIP check-in
- Opportunity to place an item in the golfer goody bags

Tax Deductibility: \$1,950







FOURSOME \$2,400

- Foursome in the Fore the Kids Golf Classic and Evening Celebration
- Golfer gift

Tax Deductibility: \$1000

TWOSOME \$1,200

- Two admissions in the Fore the Kids Golf Classic and Evening Celebration
- Golfer Gift

Tax Deductibility: \$500

INDIVIDUAL GOIFER \$600

- One admission to the Fore the Kids Golf Classic and Evening Celebration
- Golfer Gift

Tax Deductibility: \$250

HOLE SPONSOR \$1,000

On-course company representation at a tee

- 1 table with 2 chairs
- 1 tee sign

TEE SPONSOR \$500

• 1 tee sign

SOCIAL HOUR \$50

Ticket to attend post golf Evening Celebration

Sponsorship & Underwriting opportunities available, for more info contact:

Lauren Christ | LChrist@breakthrought1d.org | 657.213.7638





ABOUT THE GOLF CLASSIC

The Breakthrough T1D (formerly JDRF) Fore the Kids Golf Classic is celebrating its 34th year hosting the golf classic in Orange County. For the first time ever, the tournament will take place at Monarch Beach Golf Links on Monday June 16th. Monarch Beach Golf Links is an intriguing Orange County, CA, layout – one of only a handful of ocean-front golf courses throughout California. This year's event co-chaired by Torrey DiRoberto and Jenny Rodriquez, will include a day of golf at one of Orange County's finest oceanfront golf courses, followed by a post golf celebration of cocktails, food and fellowship. The evening celebration will also include a short presentation, a live auction, and our annual fund-a-cure supported by our Youth Ambassadors. Together, we're advancing breakthroughs on our way to making this condition a thing of the past. Thank you!

ABOUT BREAKTHROUGH TID

Breakthrough T1D works every day to change the reality of this disease for millions of people—and to prevent anyone else from ever knowing it—by funding research; advocating for government support of research and new therapies; ensuring new therapies come to market and are recommended by healthcare providers; and connecting, engaging, and educating the T1D community. Founded by parents determined to find a cure for their children, Breakthrough T1D expanded via grassroots fundraising and advocacy efforts, becoming a powerhouse in the scientific community with dozens of U.S. locations and five international affiliates.

MANY THANKS TO LAST YEAR'S SPONSORS

SILVER SPONSORS



















REGISTRATION





COMPANY NAME:	SPONSOR LEVELS
	O PRESENTING SPONSOR \$15,000 O GOLD SPONSOR \$7,000
CONTACT NAME:	O SILVER SPONSOR \$3,650
	GOLF ENTRY
ADDRESS:	O FOURSOME \$2,400
	O TWOSOME \$1,200
	O INDIVIDUAL GOLFER \$600
CITY/STATE/ZIP:	FUND A CURE:
	O \$10,000
PHONE:	O \$5,000
	O \$2,500
	O \$1,000
	O 0THER:
EMAIL:	UNDERWRITING
	O HOLE SPONSOR \$1000
PLEASE RECOGNIZE OUR SPONSORSHIP AS FOLLOWS:	O TEE SIGN \$500
	O SOCIAL HOUR \$50
	O OTHER:
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$	made payable to Breakthrough T1D
Please charge my credit card: ☐ AMEX ☐ Mastercard	□ Visa □ Discover
Name on Card:	Amount: \$
Card Number:	Exp: CVV:
Signature:	
Please mail or fax completed agreement to Breakthrough T1D Attn:	: Fore The Kids

1391 Warner Ave., Suite D, Tustin CA 92780